Alachua County, FL Ganesvile, Florida

Alachua County,

Fiorida Agenda Item Summary

BCC Approved File ID 23-0138 BF

Agenda Date: 1/10/2023 Agenda Item No.: 16.

Agenda Item Name:
Second Amendment to Agreement for Annual Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) Maintenance
#11782

Presenter:
Dan Whitcraft 352.374.5229

Description:

Amend the Agreement to update and combine the Price Schedule table with the Equipment List table
and update the Alachua County Government Minimum Wage.

Recommended Action:

Approve the 2nd Amendment to Contract #11782 with EOLA Power, LLC and authorize the Chair to
execute same on behalf of the County

Prior Board Motions:
9/28/2020 Board approval of the original agreement
6/8/2021 First Amendment for two-year renewal

Fiscal Consideration:

Sufficient funds have been budgeted in 001.19.1912.519.46.80, 001.19.1912.529.46.80 &
001.19.1912.712.46.80 to cover the annual Not To Exceed of $90,551.30.

Strategic Guide:
Infrastructure

Background:
On September 28, 2020, the Board approved a new agreement for contractual services with EOLA
Power, LLC and renewed the agreement for an additional two-year term on June 8, 2021.

In the time since the beginning of the contract, equipment has been updated and/or replaced
requiring the Equipment List table to be updated.

In order to make it easier to review the equipment and pricing together, the two separate tables (Price
Schedule and Equipment List) were combined.

Alachua County, FL Page 1 of 1 Printed on 1/6/2023

powered by Legistar™



