
 

Alachua County, FL     Page 1 of 2 

Alachua County, FL 

 

Agenda Item Summary 

12 SE 1st Street 
Gainesville, Florida 

 
 

 

File #: 24-00791             Agenda Date: 9/10/2024 

 

Agenda Item Name: 

Fourth Amendment to Agreement with EOLA Power LLC (11782). 
 
Presenter: 
Travis Parker, Facilities Director, 352 374.5289 
Theodore White, Procurement Manager, 352.374.5202 
 
Description: 
Fourth Amendment to Agreement with EOLA Power LLC (11782) for 21-233 Annual Uninterrupted 
Power Supply (UPS) Maintenance for Facilities Management. This amendment amends the 
Government Minimum Wage, the Equipment List and adds a Contract Closeout Checklist. 

 
Recommended Action: 
Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Fourth Amendment to Agreement 11782 with EOLA 
Power LLC, not to exceed $90,551.30 annually. 
 
Prior Board Motions: 
January 10, 2023, the Board approved Second Amendment to Agreement 11782 for Annual 
Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) Maintenance.  Item 23-0138 
 
June 8, 2021, the Board approved First Amendment  to Contract 11782 with Eola Power, LLC for 21-
233 Annual Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) Maintenance.  Item 21-0434 
 
September 28, 2020, the Board approved Agreement 11782 with Eola Power, LLC for 21-233 Annual 
Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) Maintenance. 
 
Fiscal Note:  
Facilities has budgeted the EOLA maintenance contract within the NTE of $90,551.30 in accounts: 
001.19.1912.519.46.80, 001.19.1912.529.46.80 and 001.19.1912.712.46.80 (Operating Expense). 
 
Strategic Guide: 
All Other Mandatory and Discretionary Services 

 

Background: 
County Manager, Michelle Lieberman, approve the Third Amendment to Agreement 11782  with Eola 
Power, LLC for 21-233 Annual Uninterrupted Power Supply (UPS) Maintenance. 
 
The Annual UPS Maintenance is to furnish Preventative Maintenance twice a year for uninterrupted 



 

Alachua County, FL     Page 2 of 2 

power supply units and complete battery maintenance including diagnostics, replacement and testing 
at the County’s facilities located in Alachua County, Florida. 
 
BID 21-233 Annual Uninterruptible Power Supply Product and Maintenance was advertised on April 
15, 2020 and April 22, 2020.  The deadline for receipt BID 21-233 Annual Uninterruptible Power 
Supply Product and Maintenance was July 8, 2020, nine (9) vendors responded.   


